Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

04-02-18

RECOR

TR

04/02/2018



103679059

DEPARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
ates Patent and	Trademark	Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademan	or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: PFI, LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 7272 Pinemont Dr.	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston	
Corporation- State:	State: TX	
Other	Country: USA Zip: 77040-6606 Individual(s) Citizenship	
Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) $\frac{2}{28}/8$	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Rhode Island If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other RELEASE	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Attachment	Reel/Frame 4825/0805 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
See Attachment		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 13327, Roanoke, VA 24033-9989 MAC: R4058-017 Attn; Chris Sprouse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 7711 Plantation Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
MAC: R4058-017 Attn; Chris Sprouse		
City:ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:	
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019		
Phone Number: 540-985-5814		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Email Address: Christina L. Sprouse@wellsfargo.com		
9. Signature: MAAB Swain	February <i>38</i> ,2018	
Signature Date		
Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President 94/码和抽色或数数数 in 1990年76947		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 4450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

SERIAL NUMBER: 74076077 /REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1649929

FILING DATE: 07/06/1990 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/09/1991

MARK: BELL BELL FASTENERS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0648

Date: February 28, 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 4825/0805. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 4825/0805, to PFI, LLC (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

2018 MAR 30 PM 2: 15